
Notwithstanding any other provision of this or any other University publication, the University reserves the right to make 
changes in tuition, fees, and other charges at any time such changes are deemed necessary by the University and the 

University System of Maryland Board of Regents. 

Tuition & Fee Schedule 
Full-Time (12+ credits) Undergraduate Students: 

• In-State: $4,184
• Out-of-State: $11,252
• Shady Grove Auxiliary Fee: $331.50 per semester
• Shady Grove Facilities Fee: $20 per semester
• Shady Grove Technology Fee: $155 per semester 

Part-Time (1-11 credits) Undergraduate Students: 
• In-State: $347 per credit
• Out-of-State: $934 per credit
• Shady Grove Auxiliary Fee: $27.74 per credit
• Shady Grove Facilities Fee: $10 per semester
• Shady Grove Technology Fee: $16 per credit 

• UMBC’s FAFSA School Code: 002105
• To be eligible for aid, you must file an updated FAFSA each year.
• For UMBC Aid: FAFSA must arrive at Federal Processor by February 14th prior to the

academic year for which you are applying for aid.
• For State of Maryland Aid: FAFSA must arrive at Federal Processor by March 1st prior to the

academic year for which you are applying for aid.
UMBC Financial Aid Packages 

• Financial Aid Award Notifications are sent beginning in late March via myUMBC.
• If you just completed your FAFSA or were recently admitted to UMBC, you will be able to

access your award notification 2-3 weeks after the date of submission of your FAFSA or the
date you are admitted, whichever is later.

• Monthly Payment Plan (MPP): http://sbs.umbc.edu/payment-plan/
 Questions about Financial Aid? 
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• Please see Ashley Waters in III-4135 for assistance with Financial Aid Verification
questions.

• Additionally, each student is assigned a UMBC Financial Aid counselor according to last
name.  To find your counselor, visit http://www.umbc.edu/financialaid/contact.html.

*These rates are subject to change along with any additional fees. For a list of all fees,
please visit: umbc.edu

Parking Fee: Annual Rate $208, Fall/Spring $104, Summer $52.  For general parking information, 
please contact usgtransportation@umd.edu

Financial Aid Information 
FAFSA (www.fafsa.ed.gov) 




